~AA

NTe783

I r
.

W7 ;-

. b B P i) N A
 mUNORFICIALLERY .,
FIRST AMENDMENT TO LOAN AGREEMENT, /7

MORTGAGE, TRUST DEED, ASSIGNMENT OF RENTS AND NOTE

THIS FIRST AMENDMENT TO LOAN AGREEMENT, MORTGAGE, TRUST DEED,
ASSIGNMENTS OF RENTS and NOTE ("First Amendment”) made as of the
2lst  day of May 1991, by AETNA BANK, not individully but solely
as trustee under Trust Agreement date November 17, 1983 and known
as Trust Yo, 10~2983, and LINK SMITH end J. 8COTT MURRAY, Altgeld
Partners, an Illinols General Partnershlp-Link Smith General Part-
ner, ("Beneflcitry”) (Trustee and Beneficiesry hereinafter collec-
tively referred to ng "Borrower”" and ln favor of AETNA BANK, An

I1linois banklng associxtion (hereln called the "Mortgagee").

¥iTNESSETH ‘

WHEREAS, Borrower and Mortgagee entered into s certain Loan
Agreement dated as of May 17, 1984 (th< -"Loan Agreement") pursuant to
which Mortgagee has made a loan {n the amnuat of $65,000 (the "Original
Loan") which Original Loan is evidenced, inter eglla, by an Installment

Kote (the "Note") executed by Borrower and dated p= nf May 17, 1084 in

the original principal amount of $65,000 and, unless sooner pald,

meturing on June 1, 1991; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Loan Agreement, Borrower execuled and

dellvered to Mortgagee that certain Mortgage dated as of May 17, 1984

22965216

and Recorded May 22, 1984 in the office of the Recorder of Deeds of

Cook County, Illinois as document # 27096332

This instrument was prepared by and should be returned after

recording to:

AETNA BANK
2401 N. Halsted Street

Mot Vats  por gas




UNOFFICIAL COPY, ,

(the "Mortgage") on certaln real estate sltuated in the County of Cook,
State of Illinois, as more particularly described in Exhibit A, which
ls attached hereto and made a part hereof (the premises"); and

WREREAS, pursuant to the Loan Agreement, Borrower executed and
dellvered to Chicago Title and Trust Company, as Trustee, that certain
Trust Deed dated as of May 17, 19B4 and recorded May 22, 1984 in the
office of ‘the Recorder of Deeds of Cook County, Illinois as document
no. 27096332 (the "Trust Deed") on said Premises;

WHEREAS, pursuant to the loan Agreement, borrower executed and
delivered to Mortgajee that certain Assignment of Rents dated as of
May 17, 1984 and recordsd May 22, 1984 in the office of recorder of
Deeds of Cook County, Illinuis as document No, 27096333 on sanid
premises (the "Assignment of keais"); and

WHEREAS, Borrower and Mortgagee-have agreed {o the amendmeni of
the Loan Agreement, Mortgage, Trust Deoed, Assignments of Rents and Note
as hereinafter provided;

NOW, THEREFORE, in conslderation of the wutual covenants and
agreements hereinafter set forth, and for $1.00 iz hand paid to Mort-
gagee, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged by erch of the part-

ies hereto, Mortgagor and Mortgagee, effective as of the ' date hereof,

hereby covenant and agree as follows:

1. The principal amount under the Loan Agreement, Mortgage,
Trust Deed, Assignments of Rents and Note is hereby reduced to $60,000

reflecting principal reductions made by Borrower as of the date hereof.

2. The maturity date under the Loan Agreement, Morigage, Trust

22966216

Deed, Asslgnments of Rents and Note ls hereby extended to June 1, 1998




UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL. COPY, , ,

3. The interest rate on principal amounts from time to time out-

standing under the Note shall be $.875 from the date hereof through

the first annlversary of the date hereof and thereafter shall increase

or decrease according to the following:

(a) Subject to the conditions hereof, the interest rate on
the Note shall be lncreased or decreased on sal{d anniversary date on
the first 41ct) day of June of each year thereaftfer, until the Matu-
rity Date (the "Change Date") so that the Interest rate is three and
five tenths (3.50) percentage polnts (the "Margin") above the "Current
The "Index" is the weekly average yleld on united States

Index™.
Treasury securities adjusted to a constant maturity of one (1) year,

as made available by the Feceral Reserve Board. The most recent Index

Figure available as of the date rorty flve (45) days before each Change

Date is called the "Current Index".

(b) Any change in the interesi rate effective on the Change

Date shall be rounded to the nearest one-<ight of one percentage point

{(one hundred twenty five thousandths per cent .(2.125%). The maximum

interest rate change at one time will be two perczut (2.0%) and the

maximum interest rate change over the term of the loan »!l11 be peven

percent (7.0%).

4, The terms "Loan Agreement®, "Mortgage", "Trust Deed’,
"Agsignments of Rents" and "Note" as used In each of sald documents

shall be and ls hereby deemed to include this First Amendment from and

after the date hereof.

5. Except as amended hereby, each of the Loan Agreement, Mortgage,

Trust Deed, Assignments of Rents and Note is hereby ratified and con-

firmed and shall remain ln full force and effect.

R R R T

22965216




UNOFFICIAL COPY, , ,

6. This First Amendment may be executed in several counterparts,

each of which shall constitute an origilnal, but all of which together

shall constitute one and the same instrument.

7. This First Amendment is executed by Aetna Bank, not personally,
but solely as Trustee as aforesald in the exercise of the power and
authority conferred upon and vested In it as such Trustee. All cove-
nants agrecmants and conditions to be performed by Aetna Bank hereunder
are undertaken by it solely as Trustee as aforesald and not lndividually,
and no personal liahillity shall be asserted or enforceable agalnst Aetna
Bank, personally, by reason of any of the covenants, agreementis, repre-
aentations or warrantles contalned herein; but nothing herein contalned
ghall be deemed a release or )mpairment of the indebtedness evidence
hereby or incurred pursuant hercio, nor prejudice the rights of any
asslgnee from exercisling any of itz »ights or remedles hereunder or
under the Loan Agreement or any or ali. ol the Loan Documents, or from
securing a deficiency or personal judgment agalnst any subsequent owner
of the Premises who assumes the indebtedness cvidenced hereby or lIncur-

red pursuant hereto; and nothlng hereiln containedq =«hall release, walve,

modify or discharge the 1labillity and responsibllity of Reneficlary or

of any guarantors of or any other persons or entities in.rispect hereof.

¥
p
N
; 8
(op)
o)
N




—-—_'
U
P\I(:)[::F:Igg:lgag}'u(:;(;?lgz\tf

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this First Amendment has been executed and

{rst above written.

BORROWER o B o rhed) {6 EENDER

H"
']'d i A Larl Hereo!
AETNA BANK rustiee AETNA BANK, &n 111inols panking
' aasoclation

atoresaltd Ar T)PUEDNAL
BY; m}// BY: _ /{lt/‘// /T
Tts vice Presyﬂqn1

qu; #IFE PJMJIDFNT i //
3T Charles,z}/ al

, 57 OFFLCER Attest: A /

Tts_Lonsumer Loan

,@Zfi¢r V10t TS IDENT paul Langill
ALTG D PARTNERS

‘.-‘—__--——_
an ; eneral

dellvered ag of the date f

SMI
neral pgriner

o'R

B b orprealy
wnrlrrytgcd’ .
ot soh ond ol and agrend by and:
| of Hee . F By deet Betomnn tha . .
Aatrn Bk, Teuites w"-'&:‘ !-nr:ui.n:'m'mm, ooiYarTg, l“l"'ﬂl’ﬂjH‘[g’: ;rﬂ;, harnth, anything Ruroln to the cont;
‘ot in-lor L e . nYrity righ;
Trootew arm awvartizieus worly W:’: :“‘fim':f»'q 1o 4o e ...,,mﬂ”d”m““!:; sty hardin modes on tha p ot of ”vimmhnmld'ﬁq,
undurtafiiory aed 34 ) avory ane gi thom, M da . 4 ennnls, wntheried ¢ [t
16 grnmeag by b L rhutta aud! lihidionl por - ITTL TR EEPRTE TR .
purtoncliy Bul e mrcy “:"" li.) "i :.-"“5 Bank, “usien,. ar fnr-*ﬂio dod 2 pacias e e -.‘. .‘.l‘::m‘ 3. id
b o e e e of lindlogy m‘-l‘,f‘:i'i::‘m v g the et o 'di : '; ;“”;'.'""
pertun ot e ! Wy s
‘ [N R A B
L tlum, ‘_' il

deserrfgd 1
oo oo g e
[T T DI NTE ST P i TR0 NEN ‘" g ava nledaed Aethenreed By i
' (I LI AP T s A ¥
;humw.‘ by ae sl o vy o o “;' "; ‘|' wh s Potieen, and’ thiat en uu: ‘:l ' '
! S asrrrrh o ol . . el Nl - L TN S
L usten un arp gl A1 Benmesale, vl o ar sndtrrabl agal il e Kl z . Halia) & o o' tesden ! wiely I
. ot e sthVin g @ ) .r_mm Truer Agrcmen). ¢ty (- T (YT PR YO TS THT AR TN ;\v -4 -ty "
pmamd o e stsld! Kmih Sank, nu"”°*‘lﬁ“l""?”!'ihlv UL o B m‘“"_r "‘nﬂ-mpnm,; @
' i hit ihvrmen santibnodd ol I iy
o R el
»
:nﬂd

)

H
gttty )i sacdt. areswoult llaiilliy,, {F: anys eing; ampraally walvest], ol

¥

b

5 :
&

N

N




UNOFFICIAL, COPRY,

8TATE OF ILLINQIS )
88

St N

COUNTY OF COOK

1, MARY FerAvees (O THREN , a Notary Public, in and

for sald County, In the State aforesald, DO HEREBY CERTIFY that LINK

SMITH and o, SCOTT MURRAY, are personally known to me to be the same per-
sons whose papes are subscribed to the foregoing instrument as their
own free and vuluntary at for the uses and purposes therein set forth,

4

Given under my hand and notarial seal this 30 * day of May, 1991.

“OFFICIAL SEAL"
MARY FRANCES O'BRIEN

ublie

Motary Pubiic, State of Iiinois Nofary P
My Commision Expires 9/1/83

&
ot
&3
(o
2,
o
N




UNOFFICIAL COPY

STATE OF ILLINOIS ;
8§
COUNTY OF COOK )

I, ) 21L __, & Notary Public in)gnd for
fd County, in the State aforesaid DO HEREBY CERTIFY, that 4% A

22J34d¢£; of Aetna Bank, an Illinols banklng associla-
'tiofi, not personally but as Trustee under Trust Agree}pnt dated November
17, 1983 and known as Trust No. 10-2893 and v TP Y,

of sald Bank each personnally known to me to,pe the same persons whos
ames are svbhscribed to the foregol ¥4 lnstrUment as such g{guf 455‘ y?r»,

Hsit. 7yl o {o s and a7 “ep At i4 , respectively, appeared

before me this day Iin person and acknowledged that they slgned and

delivered the cpid Instrument as thelr own free and voluntary acl snd

as the free and vsluntary act of sald Bank, as Trustge. r th uses

and purposes thercia. set forth; and the said Aknxll,l Ze 3y il )P

then and there acknowledged (he/éhe), as custodian of the corporate

seal of sald Bank, caused the corporate seal of said Bank to be affixed

to said instrument as t{hz free and voluntary act of sald Bank, as Trus-

tee, for the uses and purpeses therein set forth,

-1y A2
Given under my hand and rotartal seal this /v ’ day of~ s 1991,

S A
i Notary Public

C/rt'f(JAf. StAL”

NIARLA RBORA
ELL, Slate ¢ ling:s
o Lagugy 617,92

My Commlission Explres:

Notor
My €

22965216

Jﬁﬂr\




' UNOFFICIAL COPY,

STATE OF ILLINOIS )
) 88§
COUNTY OF €00 )

‘%Hﬂ )\J\A Lﬂ’ ﬂ&\/ﬁm , 8 Notary Public !n and for

] rle af??s?bid DO HEREBY CERTIFY, that

: Agtra Bank , an Illlnols banking
assoclation, and Gmm . of gald corporation
each personally know to me/ to b the same persons whose names &re and
, réspectively, appeared before me this
day in persrn and acknowledged that they signed and delivered the
said Instrumep: as thelr own free and voluntary act and as the free

and voluntary art of sald cp poratfb?, for the uses and purposes there-

in sét for and the said then and there acknowledged
the ) ! as custodian of the corporate seal of sald corpo
ration to sald Instrument as their own free and voluntary act and the

free and voluntary act of sald corporation, for the uses and purposes

thereln set forth.
TZ (,,UZ...«

Given under my hand and rofsrial seal thils / day of -~ 1991,

My Commission Expires:

L AT v
P "
s ST PR

N ¢
Of\ufy, . N, } ' ‘

i. My Comemie. Aot Pjiiw’ﬁﬁ s
“'VMWM yvv:/vv» L ’f

D
pob
N
&)
L
¥
I
N




